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Department Stores | August 2025

WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING CLOTHING BRANDS HAVE YOU HEARD OF?
(SELECT ALL THAT APPLY)

Posed to all respondents

Old Navy

Levi's

Gap

American Eagle Ouitfitters (AE)
Abercrombie & Fitch

H&M g (25)
Lululemon
Urban Outfitters
Shein
Zara
None of the above
Gymshark 11.
Vuori 7.6%
Princess Polly 6.6%
Aritzia 6.4%
Everlane 5.5%
Outdoor Voices 3.1%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores | August 2025

IN THE PAST 12 MONTHS, HAVE YOU PURCHASED OR WORN CLOTHING OR

ACCESSORIES FROM ANY OF THE FOLLOWING BRANDS? SELECT ALL THAT
APPLY

Posed to all respondents

None of the above
Levi's

Old Navy

Shein

Gap

American Eagle Outfitters (AE)
H&M

Lululemon

Zara

Abercrombie & Fitch
Urban Outfitters
Gymshark

Vuori

Princess Polly
Outdoor Voices
Aritzia

Everlane

44.3%

o~

® Aug (25)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores | August 2025

HAS YOUR OPINION OF ANY OF THE FOLLOWING BRANDS IMPROVED

RECENTLY? SELECT ALL THAT APPLY

Posed to all respondents

Old Navy

Levi's

Shein

American Eagle Outfitters (AE)
Gap

H&M

Lululemon
Abercrombie & Fitch
Zara

Urban Outfitters
Gymshark

Aritzia

Outdoor Voices
Vuori

Princess Polly
Everlane

28.6%
26.7%

® Aug (25)
11.5%

0% 20% 40%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores | August 2025

HAS YOUR OPINION OF ANY OF THE FOLLOWING BRANDS WORSENED

RECENTLY? SELECT ALL THAT APPLY

Posed to all respondents

Shein 18.8%
Old Navy 16.1%
American Eagle Outfitters (AE) 14.3%
Lululemon 3.5%
Gap 12.8%
Abercrombie & Fitch 12.6% = Aug (25)
H&M 1114%
Levi's 10.5%
Urban Outfitters 8.5%
Aritzia 6.3%
Zara 6.3%
Princess Polly 6.2%
Outdoor Voices 5.0%
Gymshark 5.0%
Vuori 4.8%
Everlane 3.9%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores | August 2025

BEFORE TAKING THIS SURVEY, HAD YOU SEEN AMERICAN EAGLE’S RECENT

SYDNEY SWEENEY AD CAMPAIGN? AN EXAMPLE OF AD IS ABOVE

Posed to all respondents

48.8%
m Aug (25)
Yes 51.2%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores | August 2025

WHAT IS YOUR OVERALL OPINION OF THE SYDNEY SWEENEY AD? EXAMPLE
OF IT PICTURED ABOVE

Posed to all respondents

Very negative

Negative

Neutral | 41.8%
Positive [ 20.5%

Very positive _ 22.2%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

® Aug (25)

Posed to respondents who have purchased or worn AEO clothes in the past year (N = 127)

Very Negative i 7.9°J’o
Negative . 8.7%

Neutral 35.4%

{

Positive 19.7%

Very Positive 28.4%

|

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores | August 2025

HAS SEEING THE SYDNEY SWEENEY AD CHANGED YOUR OVERALL OPINION

OF AMERICAN EAGLE?

Posed to all respondents

No change 58.0%

m Aug (25)

Worsened my opinion

Improved my opinion

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Posed to respondents who have purchased or worn AEO clothes in the past year (N = 127)

No change 50.4%

Worsened my opinion 16.5%

Improved my opinion 3.1%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores | August 2025

HAS SEEING THE SYDNEY SWEENEY AD MADE YOU MORE OR LESS LIKELY TO

WANT TO WEAR AND PURCHASE AMERICAN EAGLE CLOTHING IN THE
FUTURE?

Posed to all respondents

Much less likely

Somewhat less likely m Aug (25)

No change 59.3%

Somewhat more likely - 12.3%

Much more likely - 15.3%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Posed to respondents who have purchased or worn AEO clothes in the past year (N = 127)

Much less likely i 6.3L/o

Somewhat less likely . 7.1%

No change _ 51.2%

Somewhat more likely - 17.3%

Much more likely - 18.1%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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BESPOKE MARKET INTELLIGENCE

Department Store and Clothing Retail

DEPARTMENT STORE CHANNEL SENTIMENT
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BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores | August 2025

ALL CONSUMERS: OPINION OF EACH TYPE OF RETAILER

Posed to all consumers.

Aug (25)
May (25)
Feb (25)
Nov (24)
Aug (24)
m Apr (24)
= Feb (24)
Nov (23)
Aug (23)
m Apr (23)
1 Feb (23)
= Nov (22)
m Aug (22)
= May (22)
Feb (22)
B Oct (21)
= Jul (21)
m May (21)
m Feb (21)
m Nov (20)
m Aug (20)
= May (20)
H Feb (20)
= Nov (19)
m Aug (19)
m May (19)
= Feb (19)
H Nov (18)
m Aug (18)
= May (18)
H Feb (18)
mQOct (17)
B Aug (17)
Positive Very Positive

Off Price / Discount
Department Stores (TJ Maxx,
Burlington, Ross, etc)

Department Stores (Macy's,
JC Penney, Kohl's, etc)

Branded Apparel Stores
(Banana Republic, H&M, Zara,
etc)

Luxury Department Stores
(Bloomingdale's, Nordstrom,
Saks, etc)

Neither Negative
Nor Positive

Very Negative Negative
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BESPOKE MARKET INTELLIGENCE

Department Store and Clothing Retail

TREASURE HUNT SHOPPING EXPERIENCE
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BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores | August 2025

DO YOU LIKE THE TREASURE HUNT TYPE OF SHOPPING EXPERIENCE WHERE BRANDS/PRODUCTS

AVAILABLE AT A DISCOUNTED PRICE CHANGE OFTEN?

Posed to all consumers.

Aug (25)
May (25)
m Feb (25)
= Nov (24)
= Aug (24)
Apr (24)
m Feb (24)
= Nov (23)

Strongly Like

Like = Aug (23)
mApr (23)
= Feb (23)
= Nov (22)
m Aug (22)
m May (22)
m Feb (22)
B QOct (21)
HJul (21)

w May (21)
mFeb (21)
= Nov (20)
H Aug (20)
H May (20)
H Feb (20)
= Nov (19)
B Aug (19)
H May (19)
m Feb (19)
= Nov (18)
H Aug (18)
= May (18)
m Feb (18)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%" 0ct (17)  100%

IS THE TREASURE HUNT TYPE OF SHOPPING EXPERIENCE BETTER ONLINE OR IN-STORES?

Posed to all consumers who said they like or strongly like the treasure hunt shopping

Neutral / No Opinion

Disklike

Strongly Dislike

experience. o
May (25) 3.59
Feb (25) | 3.59
Nov (24) 3.45
Aug (24) ] i i 3.52
Feb (24) i i 3.45
Nov (23) | 3.37
Aug (23) | 3.51
Apr (23) 3.43
Feb (23) | 332
Nov (22) | 329
Aug (22) | 3.33
May (22) 334
Feb (22) | 3.44
Oct (21) | 3.39
Jul21) | 3.37
May (21) 334
Feb (21) | 3.37
Nov (20) | 3.38
Aug (20) ] 3.43
May (20) 3.46
Feb (20) | 33
Nov (19) | 3.49
Aug (19) : : 346
Feb (19) | : : 3.38
Nov (18) | 3.42
Aug (18) | 334
May (18) | 3.27
Feb (18) | 3.33
oct (17) | 33
Much Better Online Better Online Same Better In-Stores Much Better In-Stores
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BESPOKE MARKET INTELLIGENCE

Department Store and Clothing Retail

DEPARTMENT STORE DEEP DIVES (COMPARISONS)
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BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores | August 2025

HAVE YOU NOTICED ANY CHANGES IN THE FOLLOWING WHILE SHOPPING AT ?

Posed to customers of each department store (bought in past year).
Macy’s Kohl’s

Aug (25) l;?{ (éssg
May (25) eb (25)
Feb (25) ov (24)
Nov (24) Bt
Sales or Aug (24) " é’é (24)
Promotional = Apr (24) Sales or ov (23)
Offers - EEb ((22‘:‘5)) Promotional Offers . :? ((2233))
ov

s e
22
m Feb (23) : l;g{ ((22;
m Nov (22) [ ectt’((g))
= Aug (22) = Jul (21)
m May (22) = May (21)
Feb (22) = Feb (21)
mOct (21) . ""83}

=Jul (21 o
2 tiny () i Goy
Brand and m Feb (21) : ew((zll;))
Product = Nov (20 = Aug (19)
Selection = Aug Ezog Brand and product o May (19)
= Feb (19)
£ & e
= Nov (19) : t;?/ ((igg
= Aug (19) u Feb (18)
H May (19) . S;((ll?)
= Feb (19) " May (17)
# Feb (17)

Much Worse Worse Same Improved Much Improved

Much Worse Worse Same Improved Much Improved

TJ Maxx Burlington

33 Aug (25)
ey 33 u May (25)
Eﬁ,"v %’; < u Feb (25)
ug ales or
e Promotional # Nov (24)
Sales or Promotional Nov (23) Offers Aug (24)
" 2:? ((zz:?)) m Apr (24)
“Now (22) u Feb (24)
i o) = Nov (23)
Hgend mAug (23)
iy 0 u Apr (23)
o 20) " Feb (23)
ey (30 | Nov (22)
v (39} Brand and = Aug (22)
Brand and Product :mg ((199)) u May (22)
Selection = Feb (19) Product
u Nov (18) Selection m Feb (22)
" 19 moct (21)
:ggcrt)((g)) Jul (21)
"y (17 u May (21)
= Feb (17) # Feb (21)
Much Worse Worse Same Improved Much Improved
Significantly Worse Worse Same Improved Significantly Improved
Ross
Aug (25)
= May (25)
= Feb (25)
Sales»or = Nov (24)
Pro(rjnf?s;nal Aug (24)
= Apr (24)
u Feb (24)
= Nov (23)
= Aug (23)
m Apr (23)
= Feb (23)
m Nov (22)
mAug (22)
Band o i 2
Selection uFeb (22)
mOct (21)
=3l (21)
m May (21)
= Feb (21)
Significantly Worse Worse Same Improved Significantly Improved
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BESPOKE MARKET INTELLIGENCE

Department Store and Clothing Retail

ENGAGEMENT DEEP DIVES
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BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores | August 2025

HOW MUCH HAVE YOU SPENT THROUGH IN THE PAST SIX MONTHS?

Posed to customers of each department store (bought in past year).

Macy's

Burlington

TJ Maxx

Kohl's

Ross

$0

$1-$100

$101-$200

49

3.7

$201-$300

$301-$400

FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY—DO NOT FORWARD OR REDISTRIBUTE

$401-$500

$501-$1,000

Aug (25)
May (25)
m Feb (25)
= Nov (24)
= Aug (24)
Apr (24)
1 Feb (24)
= Nov (23)
m Aug (23)
m Apr(23)
u Feb (23)
Nov (22)
m Aug (22)
® May (22)
B Feb (22)
m Nov (21)
B Aug (21)
m May (21)
m Feb (21)
= Nov (20)
B Aug (20)
® May (20)

$1,001+

PAGE 18



BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores | August 2025

GOING FORWARD, DO YOU EXPECT TO CHANGE HOW MUCH YOU SHOP

Posed to customers of each department store (bought in past year).

Aug (25)

May (25)
u Feb (25)
= Nov (24)

Aug (24)

Apr (24)
= Feb (24)
= Nov (23)
= Aug (23)
m Apr (23)
m Feb (23)

Nov (22)
u Aug (22)
= May (22)
H Feb (22)
m Nov (21)
H Aug (21)
= May (21)
H Feb (21)
= Nov (20)
® Aug (20)
® May (20)
H Feb (20)
= Nov (19)
® Aug (19)
= May (19)
H Feb (19)
= Nov (18)
m Aug (18)
= May (18)
H Feb (18)
= Nov (17)

3.42

Burlington

Ross

TJ Maxx

Macy's

Kohl's

Significantly Decrease Decrease No Change Increase Significantly Increase
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BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores | August 2025

HAS YOUR SHOPPING OF CHANGED COMPARED TO A YEAR AGO?

Posed to customers of each department store (bought in past year).

3.28 Aug (25)

May (25)
m Feb (25)
= Nov (24)

Aug (24)

Apr (24)
m Feb (24)
m Nov (23)
m Aug (23)
m Apr (23)
m Feb (23)

Nov (22)
m Aug (22)
m May (22)
H Feb (22)
m Nov (21)
m Aug (21)
= May (21)
m Feb (21)
m Nov (20)
= Aug (20)
Hm May (20)
H Feb (20)
m Nov (19)
= Aug (19)
Hm May (19)
m Feb (19)
m Nov (18)
m Aug (18)
m May (18)
m Feb (18)

Ross

TJ Maxx

Burlington

Macy's

Kohl's

Significant Decrease Decrease No Change Increase Significant Increase

FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY—DO NOT FORWARD OR REDISTRIBUTE PAGE 20



BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores | August 2025

IF YOU WERE SHOPPING FOR CLOTHING FOR YOURSELF TODAY, WHICH WOULD YOU BE MOST LIKELY TO

VISIT?

Posed to all consumers.

38.8%
Wal-Mart §
4 0/0
Amazon
Target Aug (25)
May (25)
Kohl"
on's Feb (25)
TJ Maxx = Nov (24)
Old Navy = Aug (24)
Apr (24)
Macy's Feb (24)
JC Penney = Nov (23)
= Aug (23)
Ross Dress For Less = Apr (23)
None of the above m Feb (23)
Temu = Nov (22)
Aug (22)
Shein ® May (22)
Burlington m Feb (22)
H Oct (21)
H&M ®Jul (21)
Victoria Secret = May (21)
Nordsh = Feb (21)
ordstrom = Nov (20)
Zara m Aug (20)
Ralph Lauren = May (20)
H Feb (20)
Dillard's = Nov (19)
J Crew = Aug (19)
. = May (19)
Banana Republic = Feb (19)
Express = Nov (18)
Bloomingdale's 3 3 3 3 : ':4[;3 ((112;
New York and Company = Feb (18)
0% : : : :
Ann Taylor m QOct (17)
_ 0.9% - ®Aug (17)
Chicos 50, = May (17)
Saks =  mFeb(17)
_ 0.7% | | |  mOct (16)
White House Black Market s s : :
0.6% i i § 5 H Aug (16)
Limited H May (16)
= Feb (16)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores | August 2025

NET POPULARITY CHANGE - % SAID RETAILER/BRAND IS GAINING POPULARITY MINUS % SAID

RETAILER/BRAND IS LOSING POPULARITY

Posed to all consumers.

%

Amazon
Shein
Wal-Mart

13.6%
12.1%

Temu

TJ Maxx

= Aug (25)

Aug [(24)
mAug |(23)
®mAug (22)
mAug |(21)
m Aug (20)
mAug (19)
®Aug (18)
mAug |(17)
®Aug |(16)

Target

Ross Dress For Less
Kohl's

Zara

Old Navy

H&M

Burlington

Kohl's

Victoria Secret
Ralph Lauren
Nordstrom

Zappos

J Crew

White House Black Market
Limited

Saks

Chicos

Ann Taylor

Macy's

Banana Republic
Express

New York and Company
Dillard's

Bloomingdale's

JC Penney

None of the above

-40% -30% -20% -10% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores | August 2025

| SHOP FOR CLOTHES OR ACCESSORIES FOR MYSELF ONLINE AT THE FOLLOWING...

Posed to all consumers.

Amazon
Wal-Mart
Target

None of the above

Aug (25)

Kohl's May (25)
. Feb (25)
Shein = Nov (24)
Old Navy = Aug (24)
Temu Apr (24)
. Feb (24)
Macy's = Nov (23)
JC Penney M Aug (23)
m Apr (23)
TJ Maxx = Feb (23)
Victoria Secret = Nov (22)
Ross D For L = May (22)
oss Dress For Less ® Feb (22)
Zara = Oct (21)
Nordstrom =Jul (21)
m May (21)
Burlington m Feb (21)
Ralph Lauren H Nov (20)
] ' m Aug (20)
Dillard's = May (20)
Banana Republic H Feb (20)
J Crew m Nov (19)
= Aug (19)
Express H May (19)
Zappos H Feb (19)
= Nov (18)
New York and Company m Aug (18)
Ann Taylor m May (18)
Bloomingdale's m Feb (18)
. EQOct (17)
Limited . | 5 g - ®mAug (17)
Saks - ®mMay (17)
. L 19% § i i . EFeb (17)
Chicos = § : ; ¢ mQct (16)
White House Black Market . ®mAug (16)
M 1
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% - Feag ((166)) 50%
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BESPOKE MARKET INTELLIGENCE

Department Store and Clothing Retail

DEPARTMENT STORE DEEP DIVES: KOHL’S
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BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores | August 2025

WHEN IS THE LAST TIME YOU PURCHASED SOMETHING FROM KOHL'S?

Posed to all consumers.

| - -26.1% 5
| Aug (25)
. May (25)
5 i " Feb (25)
79'85% = Nov (24)
5 5 = Aug (24)
Z Apr (24)
-~ Feb (24)
= Nov (23)
" Aug (23)
mApr (23)
'm Feb (23)
= Nov (22)
" Aug (22)
-m May (22)
-m Feb (22)
= Oct (21)
“m Jul (21)
‘mMay (21)
-m Feb (21)
- Nov (20)
‘W Aug (20)
-m May (20)
' ' ' 'H Feb (20)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

I've never purchased anything from
Kohl's

More than a year ago / I don't
remember

Within the past year

Within the past six months

Within the past three months

Within the past month
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BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores | August 2025

WHAT TYPE OF ITEMS DO YOU TYPICALLY BUY FROM KOHL'S?

Posed to all consumers who purchased from Kohl’s in the past year.

- : : -60.1%

conng P— " | A Y
.50 May (25)
Shoes = Feb (25)
: = Nov (24)
Activewear Aug (24)
Accessories Apr (24)
" Feb (24)
Home Essentials = Nov (23)
: : . ® Aug (23
Children's Clothing . Ap? ((23))
Kitchen Items = Feb (23)
Nov (22)
Bedding Items ® Aug (22)
® May (22)
Handbags m Feb (22)

m Oct (21)

Bath Items = 3ul (21)
Fragrences = May (21)
m Feb (21)
Jewelry = Nov (20)
B Aug (20)
Makeup = May (20)
Watches u Feb (20)
® Nov (19)
Skin Care m Aug (19)

B May (19
Electronics | F:t;/ ((19))
Furniture ® Nov (18)
® Aug (18)
None of the above = May (18)
_ m Feb (18)

Other (please specify) = Oct (17)

80% 100%

FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY—DO NOT FORWARD OR REDISTRIBUTE
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BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores | August 2025

RESPONDENTS WHO SAID THEY HAVE BEEN SHOPPING KOHL'’S LESS: WHY?

Posed to all consumers who purchased from Kohl’s in the past year, but said they are
shopping it less compared to a year ago.

I have less money to spend Aug (25

May (25
m Feb (25
= Nov (24

Aug (24

Apr (24)
m Feb (24
® Nov (23
H Aug (23
B Apr (23)
® Feb (23

Nov (22
B Aug (22
m May (22
m Feb (22
m Oct (21)
m Jul (21)
= May (21
B Feb (21
® Nov (20
m Aug (20
m May (20
m Feb (20
= Nov (19
® Aug (19
® May (19
mFeb (19
m Nov (18
® Aug (18
B May (18
m Feb (18

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% O 4o

Not as many discounts/sales

I am buying from other stores instead

Not as many coupons/promotions

I am buying online from other websites instead

I can't find the brands I used to buy from here

Other (please specify)
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BESPOKE MARKET INTELLIGENCE

Department Store and Clothing Retail

KOHL’S AND AMAZON RETURNS
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BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores | August 2025

WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING BEST DESCRIBE WHY YOU SHOPPED KOHL’S?

Posed respondents who shopped Kohl’s in the past three months

I made a trip specifically to go to a Kohl's store to shop

I happened to be near a Kohl's store and decided to go in

I decided to visit the website or app to browse

I visited a Kohl's store to make a return to Amazon and shopped
while I was there

I clicked on an ad or post and was taken to the Kohl's site/app

None of the above / I don't remember

0% 20%

FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY—DO NOT FORWARD OR REDISTRIBUTE

35.8%

40%

60%

Aug (25)
May f(25)
Feb (25)
Nov (24)
Aug (24)
= Apr (24)
u Feb (24)
= Nov (23)
Aug (23)
m Apr (23)
= Feb (23)
® Nov (22)
m Aug (22)
= May (22)
" Feb (22)
m Oct (21)
mJul (21)
m May (21)
m Feb (21)
= Nov (20)
H Aug (20)
® May (20)

“ Feygag)

100%
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BESPOKE MARKET INTELLIGENCE

Department Store and Clothing Retail

DEPARTMENT STORES DEEP DIVE: MACY’S
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BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores | August 2025

WHEN IS THE LAST TIME YOU PURCHASED SOMETHING FROM MACY’S?

Posed to all consumers.

Aug (25):

May (25);

Feb (25):
= Nov (24):
= Aug (24):

Apr (24) :

Feb (24):
" Nov (23):
m Aug (23):
m Apr (23) |
m Feb (23):
= Nov (22):

Aug (22):
= May (22).
m Feb (22):
m Oct (21)
mJul (21) |
H May (21):
= Feb (21)!
= Nov (20):
m Aug (20):
m May (20):
m Feb (20):
H Nov (19):
m Aug (19):
= May (19);
® Feb (19):
H Nov (18):
m Aug (18):
= May (18);
m Feb (18):
mOct (17) :

I've never purchased anything from Macy's

31.6%

More than a year ago / I don't remember

Within the past year

Within the past six months

Within the past three months

Within the past month

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores | August 2025

WHAT TYPE OF ITEMS DO YOU TYPICALLY BUY FROM MACY’S?

Posed to all consumers who purchased from Macy’s in the past year.

Clothing

Shoes | Aug (25)
Accessories May (25)

Feb (25)
Activewear Nov (24)
| Aug (24)

Fragrences Apr (24)
Bedding Items E%t\), ((22‘_%
Jewelry 2;? ((2233))

Skin Care Feb (23)
Nov (22)
Handbags Aug (22)
_ May (22)

Home Essentials Feb (22)
Oct (21)

Makeup Jul (21)
Bath It May (21)

ath fems Feb (21)
Kitchen Items Nov (20)
Aug (20)
Children's Clothing May (20)
Feb (20
Watches N%v ((19))
Electronics 'I?‘,Iua%, ((1133
Furniture Feb (19)
Nov (18)
None of the above Aug (18)
_ May (18)

Other (please specify) Feb (18)

0%

FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY—DO NOT FORWARD OR REDISTRIBUTE
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BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores | August 2025

RESPONDENTS WHO SAID THEY HAVE BEEN SHOPPING MACY’S LESS: WHY?

Posed to all consumers who purchased from Macy’s in the past year, but said they are
shopping it less compared to a year ago.

| . - 5F.6°/0 ug (25)
ay (25)
eb (25)
ov (24)
ug (24)
pr (24)
eb (24)
ov (23)
ug (23)
pr (23)
eb (23)
ov (22)
ug (22)
ay (22)
eb (22)
ct (21)
ul (21)
ay (21)
eb (21)
ov (20)
ug (20)
ay (20)
eb (20)
ov (19)
ug (19)
ay (19)
eb (19)
ov (18)
ug (18)
ay (18)

I have less money to spend

Not as many discounts/sales

I don't go to the mall as often as I used to

I am buying from other stores instead

Not as many coupons/promotions

I am buying online from other websites instead

I can't find the brands I used to buy from here

Other (please specify)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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BESPOKE MARKET INTELLIGENCE

Department Store and Clothing Retail

DEPARTMENT STORES DEEP DIVES: BURLINGTON
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BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores | August 2025

WHEN IS THE LAST TIME THAT YOU BOUGHT CLOTHING OR ACCESSORIES FOR YOURSELF FROM

BURLINGTON?

Posed to all consumers.

I've never purchased anything from Burlington
P ything 9 = Aug (25)

m May (25)
H Feb (25)
= Nov (24)

Aug (24)
E Apr (24)
H Feb (24)
m Nov (23)
m Aug (23)
B Apr (23)
= Feb (23)
m Nov (22)
m Aug (22)
B May (22)
m Feb (22)
m Oct (21)
mJul (21)
m May (21)
= Feb (21)

More than a year ago / I don't remember

Within the past year

Within the past six months

Within the past three months

Within the past month

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores | August 2025

WHAT TYPES OF ITEMS DO YOU TYPICALLY BUY FROM BURLINGTON?

Posed to all consumers who purchased from Burlington in the past year.

0.6%
Clothing
Shoes
Accessories
Activewear
Home Essentials
) = Aug (25)
Bedding Items ® May (25)
Bath Items = Feb (2p)
= Nov (24)
Handbags Aug (24)
m Apr (24)
Children's Clothing HFeb (24)
m Nov (23)
Fragrences = Aug (23)
m Apr (28
Skin Care pr (23)
u Feb (2B)
Makeup = Nov (22)
mAug (22)
Kitchen Items H May (22)
m Feb (22)
Jewelry mOct (21)
m Jul (21)
Watches  May (21)
Electronics = Feb (21)
Furniture
None of the above
Other (please specify)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores | August 2025

RESPONDENTS WHO SAID THEY HAVE BEEN SHOPPING BURLINGTON LESS: WHY?

Posed to all consumers who purchased from Burlington in the past year, but said they are
shopping it less compared to a year ago.

I have less money to spend

I am buying from other stores instead
Aug (25)

H May (25)
m Feb (25)
m Nov (24)

Aug (24)
m Apr (24)
m Feb (24)
H Nov (23)
H Aug (23)
m Apr (23)
m Feb (28)
H Nov (22)
m Aug (22)
m May (22)
H Feb (22)
m Oct (21)
= Jul (21))
H May (21)
mFeb (21)

Not as many discounts/sales

I can't find the brands I used to buy from here

Not as many coupons/promotions

I am buying online from other websites instead

I am not going to the mall as often as I used to

Other (please specify)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Department Store and Clothing Retail

DEPARTMENT STORES DEEP DIVES: ROSS
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BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores | August 2025

WHEN IS THE LAST TIME THAT YOU BOUGHT CLOTHING OR ACCESSORIES FOR YOURSELF FROM ROSS

DRESS FOR LESS?

Posed to all consumers.

I've never purchased anything from Ross Dress For Less

" Aug (25)
m May (25)
m Feb (25)
m Nov (24)
Aug (24)
m Apr (24)
m Feb (24)
B Nov (23)
W Aug (23)
m Apr (23)
= Feb (23)
B Nov (22)
m Aug (22)
= May (22)
N Feb (22)
m Oct (21)
m Jul (21))
= May (21)
m Feb (21)

More than a year ago / I don't remember

Within the past year

Within the past six months

Within the past three months

Within the past month

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores | August 2025

WHAT TYPES OF ITEMS DO YOU TYPICALLY BUY FROM ROSS DRESS FOR LESS?

Posed to all consumers who purchased from Ross in the past year.

0,

Clothing —
Shoes
Accessories
Handbags
) = Aug (25)
Activewear H May (25)
Home Essentials m Feb (25)
. m Nov (24)
ragrences Aug (24)
Kitchen Items = Apr (24)
. m Feb (24)
Bedding Items
H Nov (23)
Skin Care m Aug (23)
Jewelry = Apr (23)
m Feb (2B)
Bath Items m Nov (22)
Children's Clothing ™ Aug (22)
m May (22)
Makeup H Feb (22)
Electronics ®Oct (21)
= Jul (21))
Watches m May (21)
Furniture = Feb (21)
None of the above
Other (please specify)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores | August 2025

RESPONDENTS WHO SAID THEY HAVE BEEN SHOPPING ROSS LESS: WHY?

Posed to all consumers who purchased from Ross in the past year, but said they are
shopping it less compared to a year ago.

I have less money to spend
Aug (25)

B May (25)
B Feb (25)
= Nov (24)

Aug (24)
E Apr (24)
m Feb (24)
m Nov (23)
B Aug (23)
B Apr (23)
u Feb (28)
m Nov (22)
B Aug (22)
m May (22)
m Feb (22)
B Oct (21)
HJul (21)
= May (21)
m Feb (21)

I am buying from other stores instead

Not as many discounts/sales

I can't find the brands I used to buy from here

I am buying online from other websites instead

Other (please specify)

I am not going to the mall as often as I used to

Not as many coupons/promotions

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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BESPOKE MARKET INTELLIGENCE

Department Store and Clothing Retail

DEPARTMENT STORES DEEP DIVES: T] MAXX
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BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores | August 2025

WHEN IS THE LAST TIME YOU PURCHASED SOMETHING FROM TJ MAXX?

Posed to all consumers.

33,9%

Aug (25)
May (25)
Feb (25)
Nov (24)
Aug (24)
Apr (24)
Feb (24)
" Nov (23)
Aug (23)
Apr (23)
Feb (23)
Nov (22)
Aug (22)
May (22)
Feb (22)
Oct (21)
Jul (21)
May (21)
Feb (21)
Nov (20)
Aug (20)
May (20)
Feb (20)
Nov (19)
Aug (19)
May (19)
Feb (19)
Nov (18)
Aug (18)
May (18)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

I
|
I've never purchased anything from TJ Maxx I
|
|

More than a year ago / I don't remember

Within the past year

Within the past six months

Within the past three months

Within the past month
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BESPOKE Surveys

Department Stores | August 2025

WHAT TYPE OF ITEMS DO YOU TYPICALLY BUY FROM TJ MAXX?

Posed to all consumers who purchased from TJ Maxx in the past year.

I V iiiiio

Clothing
Accessories

Shoes

Kitchen Items
Home Essentials
Handbags

Bath Items
Activewear
Bedding Items
Skin Care

Makeup

Jewelry
Fragrences
Children's Clothing
Electronics
Watches

Furniture

None of the above
Other (please specify)

0% 20%

1.8%

I ﬁ 30.1

—————

22.6%

22.2%
7%

—

18.5%
17.6%
17.1%
7%

Y

40%
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60%

80%

Aug (25)
May (25)
Feb (25)
Nov (24)
Aug (24)
Apr (24)
Feb (24)
Nov (23)
Aug (23)
Apr (23)
Feb (23)
Nov (22)
Aug (22)
May (22)
Feb (22)
Oct (21)
Jul (21)

May (21)
Feb (21)
Nov (20)
Aug (20)
May (20)
Feb (20)
Nov (19)
Aug (19)
May (19)
Feb (19)
Nov (18)
Aug (18)

100%



BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores | August 2025

RESPONDENTS WHO SAID THEY HAVE BEEN SHOPPING TJ MAXX LESS: WHY?

Posed to all consumers who purchased from TJ Maxx in the past year, but said they are
shopping it less compared to a year ago.

I have less money to spend Aug (25)

May (25)
u Feb (25)
= Nov (24)

Aug (24)

Apr (24)
= Feb (24)
= Nov (23)
m Aug (23)
m Apr (23)
m Feb (23)

Nov (22)
® Aug (22)
E May (22)
W Feb (22)
m Oct (21)
mJul (21)
= May (21)
m Feb (21)
m Nov (20)
m Aug (20)
B May (20)
m Feb (20)
= Nov (19)
B Aug (19)
B May (19)
m Feb (19)
m Nov (18)
0% 20% 40% 60% 8094 Aug (18100%

I am buying from other stores instead

Not as many discounts/sales

I can't find the brands I used to buy from here

Not as many coupons/promotions

I am buying online from other websites instead

Other (please specify)
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MONTHLY TRAFFIC TRACKERS

FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY—DO NOT FORWARD OR REDISTRIBUTE PAGE 46



http://www.bespokeintel.com

BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores | August 2025

HAVE YOU PURCHASED FROM ANY OF THE FOLLOWING IN THE PAST MONTH (EITHER IN-STORES OR

ONLINE)?

Posed to all respondents (1,500 US consumers balanced to census).

30%

25%

20%

15%

10%

5%

0%

—Dillard's —Macy's -Bloomingdales -JC Penney -Kohl

's —Sak's Fifth Avenue —Nordstrom

AT wmx

vvvv

Y i %Vm
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BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores | August 2025

HAVE YOU PURCHASED FROM ANY OF THE FOLLOWING IN THE PAST MONTH (EITHER IN-STORES OR

ONLINE)?

Posed to all respondents (1,500 US consumers balanced to census).

-0-TJ Maxx -0-Burlington -0-Ross Dress For Less

0%
00000000 OO OO Y Y SR ESLALALALALN
NN RO N
EE>cS ZPcosE>cs zgcaEE>csonb>ucora>cs 308 EERES 3 goahxiﬁ>a%‘aaﬁ>nﬂ 539303 85855>cS ZgcoEs>
Z<Qm3_’:w ovm <°-¢U:$H:m) OVmT, <Dm:x_,:woo mg_)zﬂm tq_._z(;:f“:m) 8.—&240:!":0) o <§ﬁ 4%029—&2 oS3 0~S0Y© <D-mz
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BESPOKE MARKET INTELLIGENCE

Department Store and Clothing Retail

AMONG RESPONDENTS WHO HAVE BEEN IN THE PAST
YEAR

FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY—DO NOT FORWARD OR REDISTRIBUTE PAGE 49



http://www.bespokeintel.com

BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores | August 2025

HAS YOUR SHOPPING OF MACY'S CHANGED COMPARED TO A YEAR AGO?

Posed to respondents who shopped Macy’s in the past year...

Aug (25)
May (25)
Feb (25)
Nov (24)
Aug (24)
Apr (24)
Feb (24)
Nov (23)
Aug (23)
Apr (23)
Feb (23)
Nov (22)
Aug (22)
May (22)
Feb (22)
Oct (21)

Jul (21)
May (21)
Feb (21)
Nov (20)
Aug (20)
May (20)
Feb (20)
Nov (19)
Aug (19)
May (19)
Feb (19)
Nov (18)
Aug (18)
May (18)
Feb (18)
Oct (17) 31

Much Less Less Same More Much More

GOING FORWARD, DO YOU EXPECT TO CHANGE HOW MUCH YOU SHOP MACY'S?

Posed to respondents who shopped Macy’s in the past year...

Aug (25) | ‘ i st

May (25) # 33

Feb (25)

32
Nov (24) # 3.16
326

Aug (24)

Apr (24) * 3.06

Feb (24) 319
Nov (23) 32
Aug (23) 313
Apr (23) 318
Feb (23)
Nov (22)
Aug (22)
May (22)
Feb (22)
Oct (21)
Jul (21)
May (21)
Feb (21)
Nov (20)
Aug (20)
May (20)
Feb (20)
Nov (19)
Aug (19)
May (19)
Feb (19)
Nov (18)
Aug (18)
May (18)
Feb (18)

302
Oct (17) ﬁ 3.13

Significantly Decrease Decrease Same Increase Significantly Increase
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Department Stores | August 2025

HAS YOUR SHOPPING OF BURLINGTON CHANGED COMPARED TO A YEAR AGO?

Posed to respondents who shopped Burlington in the past year...

Aug (25)
May (25)
Feb (25)
Nov (24)
Aug (24)
Apr (24)
Feb (24)
Nov (23)
Aug (23)
Apr (23)
Feb (23)
Nov (22)
Aug (22)
May (22)
Feb (22)
Oct (21)
Jul (21)
May (21)
Feb (21)

Much Less Less Same More Much More

GOING FORWARD, DO YOU EXPECT TO CHANGE HOW MUCH YOU SHOP BURLINGTON?

Posed to respondents who shopped Burlington in the past year...

Aug (25)
May (25)
Feb (25)
Nov (24)
Aug (24)
Apr (24)
Feb (24)
Nov (23)
Aug (23)
Apr (23)
Feb (23)
Nov (22)
Aug (22)
May (22)
Feb (22)
Oct (21)
Jul (21)
May (21)
Feb (21)

Significantly Decrease Same Increase Significantly
Decrease Increase
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HAS YOUR SHOPPING OF TJ MAXX CHANGED COMPARED TO A YEAR AGO?

Posed to respondents who shopped TJ Maxx in the past year...

Aug (25)
May (25)
Feb (25)
Nov (24)
Aug (24)
Apr (24)
Feb (24)
Nov (23)
Aug (23)
Apr (23)
Feb (23)
Nov (22)
Aug (22)
May (22)
Feb (22)
Oct (21)

Jul (21)
May (21)
Feb (21)
Nov (20)
Aug (20)
May (20)
Feb (20)

Nov (19)
Aug (19)
May (19)
Feb (19)
Nov (18)
Aug (18)
May (18)
Feb (18)
Oct (17)

Much Less Less Same More Much More

Aug (25)
May (25)
Feb (25)
Nov (24)
Aug (24)
Apr (24)
Feb (24)
Nov (23)
Aug (23)
Apr (23)
Feb (23)
Nov (22)
Aug (22)
May (22)
Feb (22)
Oct (21)
Jul (21)
May (21)
Feb (21)
Nov (20)
Aug (20)
May (20)
Feb (20)
Nov (19)
Aug (19)
May (19)
Feb (19)
Nov (18)
Aug (18)
May (18)
Feb (18)
Oct (17)

Significantly Decrease Decrease Same Increase Significantly
Increase
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HAS YOUR SHOPPING OF KOHL'S CHANGED COMPARED TO A YEAR AGO?

Posed to respondents who shopped Kohl's in the past year...

Aug (25)
May (25)
Feb (25)
Nov (24)
Aug (24)
Apr (24)
Feb (24)
Nov (23)
Aug (23)
Apr (23)
Feb (23)
Nov (22)
Aug (22)
May (22)
Feb (22)
Oct (21)

Jul (21)
May (21)
Feb (21)
Nov (20)
Aug (20)
May (20)
Feb (20)
Nov (19)
Aug (19)
May (19)
Feb (19)
Nov (18)
Aug (18)
May (18)
Feb (18)
Oct (17)

Much Less Less Same More Much More

Posed to respondents who shopped Kohl’s in the past year...

Aug (25) # 325

May (25) 319

Feb (25) * 32

Nov (24) 3.16

Aug (24) # 318

Apr (24) 312

Feb (24) # 347

Nov (23) 325

Aug (23) 308

Apr (23) 325

Feb (23) 355

Nov (22) 326

Aug (22) # 3.38

May (22) 345

Feb (22) # 3.45
Oct (21) 3.42
Jul (21) # 349

May (21) 350

Feb (21) 339

Nov (20) 335

Aug (20) 331

May (20) 3.6

Feb (20) 345

Nov (19) 23

Aug (19) # 333

May (19) 33

Feb (19) # 3.34

Nov (18) 327

Aug (18) 328

May (18) 326

Feb (18) 3.09

Oct (17) 318
Significantly Decrease Decrease Same Increase Significantly Increase
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